
September 19, 2016 

Dear Parents and Guardians, 

Revised bus routes have been posted as of today September 19, 2016.  Students should 

use the bus stop that is the closest walking distance from their homes.  We strongly 

recommend that students arrive at their stops 10 minutes before the indicated pick-up 

time.  Bus routes and pick-up/drop-off times are approximate based on enrollment, which 

can fluctuate, and buses can run a bit early or late on any given day. 

 

A reminder that students are only allowed to ride their assigned school bus.  Students who 

ride the bus are not allowed to ride another bus to visit a friend, attend an event, etc.  

Parents will have to make other arrangements for play dates, activities, etc. 

 

Any route adjustment requests should be sent to the transportation coordinator, Cindy 

Crowley at crowleyc@westboroughk12.org.   Please use the established bus stop while your 

request is under review. Only under the direction of Westborough Public Schools 

Administration will bus routes be revised.    

 

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation at this very busy time. 
 

     2016 - 2017 

                  HASTINGS  Elementary School 
           Grades K thru 3 
Bus #1 HES 

   8:00 AM 1st stop 

 

51 HOPKINTON RD 

8:01 AM  

 

77 HOPKINTON RD 

8:02 am  

 

7 BELKNAP ST  

8:02 AM  

 

10 BELKNAP ST 

8:03 am  

 

13 BELKNAP ST  

8:03 am  

 

19 BELKNAP ST  

8:04 am  

 

25 BELKNAP ST  

8:07 AM  

 

31 BELKNAP ST 

8:07 am  

 

MORSE ST @ PICCADILLY WAY  

8:08 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ SAWMILL DR  

8:09 am  

 

PICCADILLY WAY @ GRINDSTONE CT  

8:10 am  

 

59 PICCADILLY WAY  

8:12 am  

 

38 MORSE ST  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS  SCHOOL 

Bus #5 HES 
   8:11 am 1st stop 

 

23 JACOB AMSDEN RD  

8:13 am  

 

5 SAMUEL HARRINGTON RD  

8:14 am  

 

22 SAMUAL HARRINGTON RD  

8:15 am  

 

6 JACOB AMSDEN RD  

mailto:crowleyc@westboroughk12.org


8:16 am  

 

JACOB AMSDEN RD @ THOMAS NEWTON DR  

8:17 am  

 

24 THOMAS NEWTON DR  

8:18 am  

 

19 BRICKYARD LN  

8:18 am  

 

2 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:19 am  

 

7 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:20 am  

 

14 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:20 am  

 

WACHUSETT VIEW DR @ GALE MEADOW WAY  

8:21 am  

 

23 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:21 am  

 

31 WACHUSETT VIEW DR  

8:23 am  

 

22 HASKELL ST  

8:23 am  

 

HASKELL ST @ BRICKYARD LN  

8:24 am  

 

10 HASKELL ST  

8:25 AM  

 

7 HASKELL ST 

8:26 am  

 

140 E MAIN ST  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

Bus #8  HES 
   8:07 AM 1st stop 

 
2 WARREN ST 

8:07 am 

  

15 WARREN ST 

8:08 am  

 

25 WARREN ST  

8:09 am  

 

35 WARREN ST  

8:10 am  

 

49 WARREN ST  

8:11 am  

 

64 WARREN ST  

8:11 am  

 

2 GABLE RIDGE RD  

8:13 am  

 

15 BERTIS ADAMS WAY  

8:15 am  

 

56 UPTON RD  

8:15 am  

 

45 UPTON RD  

8:16 am  

 

22 UPTON RD  

8:17 am  

 

150 SOUTH ST  

8:18 am  

 

136 SOUTH ST  

8:19 am  

 

128 SOUTH ST  

8:19 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ BEACH ST  

8:20 am  

 

SOUTH ST @ CEDAR ST  

8:21 am  

 

60 SOUTH ST  

8:21 am  

 

7 COTTAGE ST  

8:23 am  

 

27 ELM ST  

8:23 AM  

 

15 ELM ST 

8:24 AM  

 

5 ELM ST  

8:24 am  

 

3 ELM ST  

8:26 am  

 

81 EAST MAIN STREET  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS  SCHOOL 

Bus #9  HES 
   8:12 am 1st stop 

 

3 FLANDERS RD 

8:12 am  

 

7 FLANDERS RD  

8:13 am  

 

21 FLANDERS RD  (AM ONLY) 

8:16 am  

 

BUTTERFIELD DR @ ROCKLAWN RD  

8:19 am  

 

WINDSOR RIDGE APTS @ Tennis Courts  

  

 

        55  LYMAN ST   (PM only) 

  

 

        OAK STREET (TRAILER PARK)  (PM only) 

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 



Bus #16  HES 
   8:05 AM 1st stop 

 

15 WILLOW ST  

8:09 AM  

 

MAYBERRY DRIVE @BLUE USPS BOX  

8:13 AM  

 

MAYBERRY DR @ HIGH ST EXT  

8:20 AM  

 

43 WATER ST  

8:20 am  

 

17 HUNDREDS RD  

8:20 am  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ SHERBURNE RD  

8:21 am  

 

33 HUNDREDS RD  

8:21 am  

 

HUNDREDS RD @ JEFFERSON RD  

8:22 am  

 

SHERBURNE RD @ HUNDREDS RD  

8:23 am  

 

9 NOTTINGHAM RD  

8:24 am  

 

NOTTINGHAM RD @ LONGMEADOW RD  

8:25 am  

 

20 LONGMEADOW RD  

8:25 am  

 

LONGMEADOW RD @ YORKSHIRE CIR  

8:25 am  

 

30 FLANDERS RD 

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS  SCHOOL 

    Bus #19  HES 
   8:05 AM 1st stop 

 

229 FLANDERS RD  

8:10 AM  

 

HOMESTEAD BLVD @ the Club House 

8:11 AM  

 

5 WASHINGTON STREET  

8:12 AM  

 

7 HASKELL ST 

8:13 AM  

 

UHLMAN DR @ BYARD LN 

8:14 am  

 

27 BYARD LN  

8:14 AM  

 

BYARD LN @ BYARD LN 

8:15 am  

 

BYARD LN @ DAVID WAY  

8:17 am  

 

64 HASKELL ST  

8:18 am  

 

177A LYMAN ST  

8:19 am  

 

78 LYMAN ST  

8:20 AM  

 

CANFIELD ST @ ENDICOTT ST 

8:20 AM  

 

63 LYMAN ST  

8:21 am  

 

55 LYMAN ST   (PM on Bus #9) 

8:22 AM  

 

51 LYMAN ST  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

  

 

 

Bus #20  HES 
  

 

8:05 AM 1st stop 

 

135 E MAIN ST  Park Village Apts. 

8:09 AM  

 

E MAIN ST @ GRANGER RD  

8:13 AM  

 

175 E MAIN ST  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

  

 

 

Bus #21  HES 
   8:09 am 1st stop 

 

LYONS@CRESTVIEW 

8:10 am  

 

HILLCREST DR @ BRADY RD  

8:11 am  

 

BRADY RD @ BRADY RD EXT  

8:14 AM  

 

17 SMITH ST 

8:12 am  

 

233 EAST MAIN STREET  

8:13 AM  

 

264 EAST MAIN STREET 



8:14 am  

 

10 WALKER STREET  

8:15 AM  

 

197 EAST MAIN ST 

8:15 am  

 

177 E MAIN ST  

8:19 am  

 

E MAIN ST @ ROGERS RD  

8:21 am  

 

STEVEN RD @ SHEPHERD RD  

8:30 am  

 

HASTINGS SCHOOL 

  

 

 

VAN # 2 AES & 

HES 
   8:26 am 1st stop 

 

OAK ST @ MOBILE HOME PARK (back side) (PM on Bus # 9) 

8:33 am  

 

HASTINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

8:41 am  

 

22 MAYNARD ST  

8:41 am  

 

MAYNARD ST @ LYDIA'S PATH  

8:43 am  

 

22 PARK STREET  

8:43 am  

 

PARK ST @ TREETOP PARK 

8:44 am  

 

11 PARK ST  

8:46 am  

 

KINGS GRANT RD @ MILK STREET (102 Milk St) 

8:50 am  

 

ARMSTRONG SCHOOL 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 


